BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UE 352

In the Matter of)	
)	
PACIFIC POWER COMPANY dba)	OREGON CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD
PACIFICORP,)	MOTION TO ADMIT PRE-FILED
)	TESTIMONY
2019 RENEWABLE ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE)	
)	

Pursuant to OAR 860-001-0420, the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board ("CUB") moves for admission of the following pre-filed testimony into the record in the above-captioned proceeding:

- PACIFICORP's, STAFF's, CUB's, AWEC's, Calpine Solutions', and SBUA's Joint Testimony in Support of Stipulation (Joint Stipulating Parties/100)
- CUB's Rebuttal and Cross-Answering Testimony and Exhibits of Bob Jenks and Will Gehrke (CUB/200-207).
- CUB's Opening Testimony and Exhibits of Will Gehrke (CUB/100-107).

The above-referenced testimony and exhibits were previously filed with the Commission and represent CUB's contribution to the record in this docket.

Dated this 22nd day of August 2019.

Respectfully submitted,

Michael P. Goetz, OSB # 141465

General Counsel

Oregon Citizens' Utility Board

610 SW Broadway, Ste. 400

Portland, OR 97205

T. 503.227.1984 x 16

F. 503.224.2596

E. mike@oregoncub.org

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

UE 352

In the Matter of)
PACIFIC POWER COMPANY dba PACIFICORP,)) DECLARATION OF ROBERT (BOB)) JENKS
2019 RENEWABLE ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE)

I, Robert (Bob) Jenks, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon:

- 1. My name is Robert (Bob) Jenks. I am the Executive Director of the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon (CUB). I am appearing in this proceeding as a witness for CUB. My business address is 610 SW Broadway, Suite 400, Portland, Oregon, 97205.
- 2. I co-sponsored CUB's Rebuttal and Cross-Answering Testimony and Exhibits of Bob Jenks and Will Gehrke (CUB/200-207).
- 3. My Testimony and Exhibit previously filed are true and accurate. My testimony would be the same today as that reflected in my pre-filed testimony.

I hereby declare that the above statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief and that I understand my testimony will be used as evidence before the Public Utility Commission of Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.

Signed this 22ndth day of August 2019.

Bob Jenks

Executive Director

Oregon Citizens' Utility Board

Bel July

610 SW Broadway, Ste. 400

Portland, OR 97205

T. 503.227.1984 x 15

F. 503.224.2596

E. bob@oregoncub.org

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

T	T	7	1	_	1
ι	J.	Ľ	Э	J	Z

In the Matter of)
PACIFIC POWER COMPANY dba PACIFICORP,) DECLARATION OF WILLIAM (WILL)) GEHRKE
2019 RENEWABLE ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE))

- I, William (Will) Gehrke, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon:
 - 1. My name is William Gehrke. I am an Economist for the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon (CUB). I am appearing in this proceeding as a witness for CUB. My business address is 610 SW Broadway, Suite 400, Portland, Oregon, 97205.
 - 2. I sponsored CUB's Opening Testimony and Exhibits of William Gehrke (CUB/100-107).
 - 3. I co-sponsored CUB's Rebuttal and Cross-Answering Testimony and Exhibits of Bob Jenks and Will Gehrke (CUB/200-207).
 - 4. My Testimony and Exhibits previously filed are true and accurate. My testimony would be the same today as that reflected in my pre-filed testimony.

I hereby declare that the above statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief and that I understand my testimony will be used as evidence before the Public Utility Commission of Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.

Signed this 22nd day of August, 2018.

William Gehrke, Economist Oregon Citizens' Utility Board 610 SW Broadway, Ste. 400 Portland, OR 97205 T. 503.227.1984 x 14 E. will@oregoncub.org

War Colon